TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		108/22/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNE ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	888 Southview Drive
Internal Address:	PO Box 800
City:	Mosinee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54455
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760445	SMARTQUOTE
Registration Number:	3139405	ESMARTRAK
Registration Number:	2436930	HOMECARE
Registration Number:	2181359	PROCRAFT
Registration Number:	2182872	CRESTFIT
Registration Number:	1869215	CRESTLINE
Registration Number:	1816315	CRESTLINE
Registration Number:	1587834	SUN PLUS 4
Registration Number:	1515399	VETTER
Registration Number:	2759917	
Registration Number:	2654007	VETTER WINDOWS & DOORS SINCE 1892 VETTER UNFORGETTABLE.
Registration Number:	2902043	CRESTLINE SELECT
		TDADEMADK

REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0154

Registration Numl	oer:	2761351	EASYCARE
Registration Number	oer:	2792667	EASYCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005935-0058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin	
Signature:	/bgg/	
Date:	08/24/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chase-SNErelease#page1.tif source=Chase-SNErelease#page2.tif source=Chase-SNErelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0155

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademark)

WHEREAS, SNE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

The Lender hereby releases and terminates the security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this **22**_nday of August, 2012.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Jack S. BASTINN. A.

OFFICER

STATE OF Wisconsin) SS COUNTY OF Milwaukee)

Personally came before me this <u>22</u> day of August, 2012, <u>Jack & Bashan</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of JP Chase Morgan Bank, by its authority.

otary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires 9-28-14

JEANONE C. WILCOX

8329930_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0156

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
SMARTQUOTE	2,760,445	09/02/03	Registered
ESMARTRAK	3,139,405	09/05/06	Registered
HOMECARE	2,436,930	03/20/01	Registered
PRIMECREST	2,431,497	02/27/01	Cancelled
THE RIGHT WINDOW, RIGHT ON TIME.	2,183,898	08/25/98	Cancelled
THE PROJECT SERIES	2,259,868	07/06/99	Cancelled
Veiter 9	2,215,289	12/29/98	Cancelled
Pre	2,116,370	11/25/97	Cancelled
PROCRAFT	2,181,359	08/11/98	Registered
CRESTFIT	2,182,872	08/18/98	Registered
CRESTLINE	1,869,215	12/27/94	Registered
KENERGY KSXYLIGHTS	1,844,446	07/12/94	Cancelled
Crestline	1,816,315	01/11/94	Registered
SUN PLUS 4	1,587,834	03/20/90	Registered
SMART R	1,565,962	11/14/89	Cancelled
VETTER	1,515,399	12/06/88	Registered

8329930_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0157

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
CRESTCLAD	1,084,500	02/07/78	Expired
<u>Duo</u> temp	631,142	07/24/56	Expired
	2,759,917	09/02/03	Registered
Vetter	2,654,007	11/26/02	Registered
CRESTLINE SELECT	2,902,043	11/09/04	Registered
EASYCARE	2,761,351	09/09/03	Registered
EASYCARE	2,792,667	12/09/03	Registered

8329930_1

RECORDED: 08/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0158